


**CHHATTISGARH STATE MINOR FOREST PRODUCE****CO-OPERATIVE FEDERATION, LTD.****"Van Dhan Bhawan" Sector 24, Nawa Raipur Atal Nagar (C.G.)****E-mail: mfpfed.cg@nic.in; Website: www.cgmfpfed.org GST No. 22AABAC5137E2ZC****Corrigendum- I (19-05-2022)****With reference to Notification no Fed/PMU/Brand Promotion/2023/1, Date: 01.05.2023, "Request for Proposal for Selection of Agency for Providing Marketing and Communication Support to CGMFPFED" Chhattisgarh, the following corrigendum is made:**

Sl No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Request for proposal- Section 2 clause 2.2.1 (E)	45	Role: Content Writer - English Education Qualification- Bachelor's degree in communications/ Marketing/ English/ Journalism, or related field.	Role: Content Writer - English/Hindi Education Qualification- Bachelor's degree in communications/ Marketing/ English/ Hindi/ Journalism, or related field.
2	Draft Agreement	Section 5 of RFP- Award of contract: Clause 5.6 (C)	After adjusting the EMD, the Selected Applicant shall submit performance security The successful bidder shall furnish a security deposit in form of unconditional and irrevocable Bank Guarantee/ FDR from any of the commercial bank in India for an amount equivalent to 3% of the total cost of Contract before executing the agreement with the Federation. All charges whatsoever such as premium; commission etc. with respect to the Performance Bank Guarantee shall be borne by the bidder The validity of the Performance Security shall be 60 days beyond the date of expiry of contract. The Security Deposit shall be refundable after the expiry of contract, subject to proper execution of the contract by the selected bidder. The Federation reserves the right to forfeit the security deposit in case the selected bidder in unable to perform as per the terms of the contract.	After adjusting the EMD, the Selected Applicant shall submit performance security The successful bidder shall furnish a security deposit in form of unconditional and irrevocable Bank Guarantee/ FDR from any of the commercial bank in India for an amount equivalent to 3% of the Annual cost of Contract before executing the agreement with the Federation. All charges whatsoever such as premium; commission etc. with respect to the Performance Bank Guarantee shall be borne by the bidder The validity of the Performance Security shall be 60 days beyond the date of expiry of contract. The Security Deposit shall be refundable after the expiry of contract, subject to proper execution of the contract by the selected bidder. The Federation reserves the right to forfeit the security deposit in case the selected bidder in unable to perform as per the terms of the contract.

The above Corrigendum shall form part of the Bid documents.


Addl. Managing Director (T)
Chhattisgarh State Minor Forest Produce (T&D)
Cooperative Federation Limited
Nawa Raipur, Atal Nagar (C.G)

80
12